revaluation reserve) as reduced by the aggregate of miscellaneous expenditure (to the extent not adjusted or written off) and
the debit balance of the profit and loss account;
3.   Earnings Per Share (EPS) calculation are in accordance with the Accounting Standard 20 "Earnings Per Share"
prescribed under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.
4.   The figures disclosed above are based on the restated financial information of the Company.
5.   Basic and Diluted EPS for the period ended 31st December, 2017 are not annualized.
6.   The Company issued 18,00,000 Equity Shares as fully paid up Bonus Shares in the ratio of 1:3 by capitalization of
Surplus and allotment done on 23rd December, 2017.  Accordingly, the number of equity shares considered for computation
of basic and diluted earnings per share for the period ended on December 31, 2017 and year ended as on March 31, 2017,
March 31, 2016, March 31, 2015, March 31,2014, and March 31,2013, have been adjusted for the impact of bonus issue.

ANNEXURE-AC
STATEMENT OF TAX SHELTER

 (Amt. Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars

Nine
Months
Ended

For the Year Ended

31/12/17 31/03/17 31/03/16 31/03/15 31/03/14 31/03/13
  Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Tax Computation as per
normal tax provisions
   Restated Profit before tax 297.96 127.65 210.70 60.79 95.40 75.87
   MAT rate including surcharge 20.39% 20.39% 20.39% 19.06% 19.06% 19.06%
Normal Tax rate including
surcharge 27.55% 33.06% 33.06% 30.90% 30.90% 30.90%

   Normal Tax on above (1) 82.09 42.21 69.66 18.78 29.48 23.44
   Adjustments:   Add: Disallowables / Exempt
Incomes
Interest on TDS / TDS
Expenses 0.04 0.07 0.25 1.02 2.30 3.13

Depreciation as  per Companies
Act 78.09 98.23 91.35 92.72 56.29 42.09

Excise Penalty - - - - - 0.02
Excise Interest SCN - - - - - 14.03
Loss on Disposal of Fixed 0.02 - - 12.46 - 1.92

Sonam Clock Limited

184

Assets
Expenses on which TDS not
deducted   0.07 0.29 0.99 -

Late Payment of PF 6.35 - - - 10.46 -
Donation debited in books of
accounts 12.84 0.35 1.22 1.50 - -

Gratuity (0.649) 1.04 2.16 0.67 4.09 3.87
ROC Fees for increase in
authorized share capital 5.00 - 5.00 - - -

Loss / (Gain) on sale of assets
(as restated) - - - - - -

Loss / (Gain) on sale of
Investments - - - - - -

   Less : Allowables   Depreciation as per Income Tax
Act (103.284) (139.093) (139.514) (122.556) (106.143) (81.641)

Difference between capital gain
as per books and capital gain as
per IT

- - - - - -

Donation allowable as per
Income Tax Act (5.000) - 0.50 0.75 - -

Profit on Disposal of Fixed
Assets - (1.893) - - - -

Gratuity  - - - - - -
Other Adjustments: - - - - - -
Brought Forward Losses
adjusted - - - - - -

   Total Adjustments (6.598) (41.298) (39.972) (14.649) (32.019) (16.583)
   Tax expense/(saving) thereon
(2) (1.818) (13.654) (13.216) (4.527) (9.894) (5.124)

   Total Tax on Profit Before
Extra-Ordinary Items
(3=1+2)

80.28 28.55 56.45 14.26 19.59 18.32

   Tax Computation on Extra-
Ordinary Items
Extra-Ordinary Items - - 199.13 - - -
Tax on Extra Ordinary Items (4) - - 65.84 - - -

   Tax Payable as per Normal
Provisions (A) 80.28 28.55 122.29 14.26 19.59 18.32

   Tax Computation as per MAT
provisions

Restated Book Profit before
tax & after Extra-Ordinary
Items

297.96 127.65 409.83 60.79 95.40 75.87

   MAT Tax on Above 60.75 26.03 83.56 11.58 18.18 14.46
   Add / (Less):

Sonam Clock Limited

185

Interest on TDS / TDS
Expenses 0.04 0.07 0.25 1.02 2.30 3.13

   Total Adjustments 0.04 0.07 0.25 1.02 2.30 3.13
   Tax expense/(saving) thereon 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.19 0.44 0.60
   Tax Payable as per MAT
Provisions (B) 60.76 26.04 83.61 11.78 18.62 15.05

   Gross Tax Payable (w.e.i.
higher) 80.28 28.55 122.29 14.26 19.59 18.32

ANNEXURE-AD
STATEMENT OF DIVIDEND DECLARED

(Amt. Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars

Nine
Months
Ended

For the Year Ended

31/12/17 31/03/17 31/03/16 31/03/15 31/03/14 31/03/13
Class of Shares

   Equity Share of Rs. 10 each 10 10 10 10 10 10

   Rate of Dividend (%)
Interim Dividend Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Final Dividend Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sonam Clock Limited

186

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL INDEBTEDNESS

To,
The Board of Directors,
SONAM CLOCK LTD.
Survey No. 337/p, Morbi Rajkot Highway,
Tal. Tankara, Dist. Morbi,
Gujarat, India - 363641

Dear Sirs,

Based on the independent examination of Books of Accounts, Audited Financial Statements and other documents of Sonam Clock Limited and
further explanations and information provided by the management of this Company, which we believe to be true and correct to the best of our